Rasheed and Shehu (6th and 7th right) in a group photograph with other NUC Management and the FU, Birnin Kebbi delegation of 

OOU Holds 27th Convocation Ceremony 
— Graduates 5,040, 18 First Class 

It was a colourful and memorable 
event when Olabisi Onabanjo 
graduated no fewer than five 
thousand, and forty (5,040) 
students from various Colleges 
and Faculties of the University.  
Four thousand, three hundred 
and eighty-six (4,386) of this 
number were first degree 
graduates, while six hundred and 
fifty four (654) were graduands 
from the University’s various 
Postgraduate programmes.

The breakdown showed that 
there were eighteen (18) 
graduands that earned First 
Class, six hundred and five (605) 
in second class upper division, 
one thousand, nine hundred and 
thirty-eight (1,938) in second 
class lower division while one 
thousand, four hundred and two 
(1,402) had third class degree.  

Only seventy-nine (79) had a 
pass degree and two hundred and 
eight (208) Diplomas from the 
Postgraduate School, seventy-
five (75) had Ph.D degrees, three 
hundred and seventy-four (374) 
with Masters while one hundred 
and five (105) were awarded 
Postgraduate Diplomas and one 
(01) candidate had a Master of 
Philosophy.

In his speech,  the Vice-
Chancellor, Professor Olatunde    
use the  opportunity to reel out to 
t h e  c o n g r e g a t i o n  s o m e  
achievements he had made since